

S.No. 78
Supplementary List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(4555/2025) IN CCP(S) 486/2024

ALI MOHAMMAD ZARGAR ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr.Gulzar Ahmad Bhat, Advocate

Vs.

MINGA SHERPA(IAS) D.C BARAMULLA AND ...Respondent(s)
ORS

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL,JUDGE

ORDER

25-07-2025

1. Learned counsel for the applicant, after addressing the arguments, seeks to withdraw the present application when confronted with the issue of its maintainability.
2. Permission, as prayed for, is granted. Accordingly, the application is dismissed as withdrawn.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

25-07-2025

Mubashir